	Table S1 Summary statistics of genome sequencing data of Dendroctonus valens

	Library type
	Insert size
	Total data (Gb)
	Read length (bp)
	Sequence coverage (×)

	Illumina reads
	350 bp
	34.5
	150
	107

	PacBio reads (40K)
	-
	42.3
	-
	131.2

	PacBio reads (20K)
	-
	54.16
	-
	168

	10× Genomics
	-
	128.96
	-
	400

	Total
	-
	259.92
	-
	806.2



